RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. __21-73

WHEREAS Mr. Ray Lopez, Papago TWEP Director, has by his failure to report to work as required and his frequent unexplained absences, demonstrated his inability to properly and conscientiously perform the duties of TWEP Director for the Papago Tribe;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Mr. Ray Lopez be terminated from his position as Papago TWEP Director effective as soon as practicable in accordance with the Papago Tribal Personnel procedures.

The foregoing resolution was enacted by the Papago Council on April 24, 1973, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 10 for; 0 against; 3 absent; 9 not voting, pursuant to authority contained in Article V, Sections 2(e) and (f) of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as on the date of approval by the Papago Agency Superintendent and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Augustine B. Lopez, Chairman

ATTEST:

Betsy J. Norris, Secretary

APPROVED:

Joseph M. Lucero, Superintedent

NOV - 9 1973

Date

